
Randolph College Academic Calendar, 2025–2026 

ALL DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

Master of Fine Arts in Creative Writing  
Fall Term  

Fall Term begins; Summer Residency begins Saturday, June 21, 2025 

Summer Graduation Sunday, June 29, 2025 

Summer residency ends Monday, June 30, 2025 

Last day to drop a course Thursday, July 3, 2025 

Program Directors: Course schedules for Spring term due Monday, September 8, 2025 

Last day to withdraw from a course Friday, September 12, 2025 

Last day of class Friday, November 14, 2025 

Final grades due by 10:00 a.m. Monday, December 1, 2025 

Program Directors: Student registrations for Spring term due Monday, December 1, 2025 

Spring Term  

Spring term begins; Winter Residency begins Tuesday, December 30, 2025 

Winter Graduation Wednesday, January 7, 2026 

Winter residency ends Thursday, January 8, 2026 

Last day to drop a course Monday, January 12, 2026 

Program Directors: Course schedules for Fall term due Monday, February 9, 2026 

Last day to withdraw from a course Monday, March 23, 2026 

Program Directors: Student registrations for Fall term due Thursday, April 30, 2026 

Last day of class Monday, May 25, 2026 

Final grades due by 10:00 a.m. Monday, June 8, 2026 

Beginning of Following Fall Term  

Fall Term begins; Summer Residency begins Saturday, June 20, 2026 

Summer Graduation Sunday, June 28, 2026 

Summer residency ends Monday, June 29, 2026 

Last day to drop a course Friday, July 3, 2026 

 


